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Technician for renewable Energies
Electrical Craftsman`s Master       London UK, 10 May 2018
Steffen Wolfrum
4 Brendon Avenue

Neasden; NW10 1SS;  United Kingdom                                                       
                       

    Tel./Fax: +44 (0) 2084507789                                                           ref.code: woolwich 2-18  
WolW3917         

RE: Mortgage 92-634-32158-3 matters 

Dear Sir Madam, Dear Member of regulated Mortgage lender-Staff (creditor) 

Dear Craig/ Dear Linda
 
Taking further reference to all forgoing and aforesaid including telecommunication with your 
teams on the 9th of May 2018 I have enclosed further records according to my updated journal-
record keeping, to your further convenience and consideration. I also wish to propose sensibly 
and responsibly:

In respect of the current circumstances I seek your agreement to terminate the very complex 
agreement we seem to have, now, by submitting a final remittance to you of  £ 56,197.48 in 
order to simplify matters fair, sustainable and responsible.

Justification

1. Barclays PLC has collected from affected Mortgage agreement  not less than £143,059.06 
against an original amount borrowed of 102,500 (any additional charges imposed & collected 
not considered, hereby)
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2. Interest rates have been above official statistics and had been sitting at a 4.99% against a 

Base Rate (Bank of England) set to less than 1% throughout most times of the mortgage till  
today, showing very rare sign of variation.

3. All attempts whilst experiencing the financial constrains triggered by South African matters 
affecting  aforesaid  mortgage-agreement  at  the  mortgage  reserve  -  now  called  current-
account, have failed because Barclays PLC rebuffed all proposals made.

4. Finally the  land and property,  Land 4/4A Brendon Avenue,  property 4 Brendon Avenue 
contain  a considerable  equity amount  well  above the 50/50 financial  golden rule,  which 
appears  being  blocked  by  Barclays  to  be  released  for  renewable,  sustainable  energy-
generation.

5. Legislation  should consider charters of common wealth,  other conventions  and voluntary 
commitments like being made in Paris in terms of environmental protection.

In good will attention another additional, voluntary arrangement of myself had been set with a 
foreign Bank to the UK in order to serve the mortgage account I have been told at the Court 
hearing  at  the  Willesden  County Court  in  2016.  Consequently the  UK investment  of  effect 
increasingly  receives  financial,  authentic  records  of  NON  UK  origin,  a  fact,  which  should 
receive adequate, appropriate consideration and respect, quite?
Please be made aware that  further  details  are  accessible  to  public  and interested  entities  on 
www.greenpower1wo.co.uk sub-page “Standard Bank South Africa” and further sub-pages. 
I note that the total payments made to Barclays more or less corresponds in harmony with figures 
on  my records,  a  positive  anchor-point  to  say no  monies  seem to  have  disappeared  at  this 
Sovereignty,  at  least,  but Interest and Additional  Charges in question being disputed or 
requested for absolute transparency.

Meanwhile  I  will  continue  my record-keeping  backed  by authentic  transaction  records  and 
reasonable interest rate charges.  If you do not agree please furnish me with your concerns, 
sensible arguments based on evidence for further consideration.
I shall furthermore amend figures to recent calculations and discoveries since Barclays became 
more  transparent  on  18th August  2017,  I  am  responding  to,  herby,  taking  aforesaid  new 
figures/information in average as the guideline to see our agreement ending to mutual benefit and 
acceptable conditions, subject to further base-rate monitoring and fair consideration. 

Also  kindly take  notice  of  time-notes  at  the  very bottom  of  my records  you  appear  being 
constantly up-dated about. 

If there should be anything not clear to you, please bear in mind I am here to assist at your very 
best convenience, within set reasonable time-frame-works.
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Total  current  outstanding,  both  accounts  consolidated,  payable  to  you,  to  terms  and 
conditions agreed, to my records:

 £67,463.80 on 21 April 2017 ; £65,475.25 on 03 July 2017; £59,532.47 on 02 January 2018, 
£56,197.45 on 10 May 2018 now subject to further amendments and up-dating according to 

all aforesaid.
Regardless above I favour you with reasonable interest being calculated on the higher amount in comparison,  
according to continued, supported journal-records, at this end of the line.

Validation of aforesaid offer is 3 month from the date of this print

Many thanks for your attention, again.

Sincerely Yours

S. Wolfrum   Enclosures: several copy of correspondence, photos or other authentic records
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